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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT CARDIOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE
PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

APP. NO.

46900051

46900036

46900054

46900011

46900048

46900028

46900052

46900026

46900033

46900038

46900020

46900031

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

JAVERIA HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN KHANLIGHARI

SALMAN KHALID
ABDUL KHALID

SHOAIB MUHAMMAD DANIYAL
RANA MUHAMMAD DANIYAL

MUHAMMAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD SHREEF

SULTAN MAHMOOD KATHIA
TARIQ MAHMOOD KATHIA

REHAN UL HAQ
FAIZAN UL HAQ

AHMAD BILAL SANA
SANAULLAH

ZAFAR IQBAL
MUHAMMAD HABIB

MOHSEN RAZA
BASHIR AHMAD

ZOHAIB SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB AKBAR
MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD AMJAD SHAFIQUE
NAZIR AHMAD

DOMICILE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

BHAKKAR

LAYYAH

T.T. SINGH

M. GARH

JHANG

SAHIWAL

M.B.DIN

R.Y. KHAN

HAFIZABAD

CHAKWAL
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APP. NO.

46900027

46900029

46900002

46900016

46900004

46900024

46900045

46900023

46900034

46900035

46900025

46900003

46900053

46900043

46900015

46900005

46900044

46900001

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

DR. OMER ASLAM
MIAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM

TEHSEEN JAVED
SHAIKH JAVED UMAR

NIDA TASNEEM AKBAR
MUHAMMAD AKBAR CHUGHTAL

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN
SHABIR HUSSAIN

FARAZ SAEED RANA
SAEED IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ZAFARULLAH
MUHAMMAD SULEMAN

ADNAN ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SAFEER HUSSAIN GONDAL
YAR MUHAMMAD

SAIMA KANWAL
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

UMAIR ABID
ABID HUSSAIN

FARHINA RAUF
RAUF AHMED ABBASI

MUHAMMAD BINYAMIN
MUHAMMAD YAQUB

MUHAMMAD MASOOD GHAURI
MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ KHAN

FARHEEN BABAR
ALAUDDIN BABAR

BURHAN AKHTAR
AKHTAR HUSSAIN AKHTAR

SHOAIB SARWAR
SHEIKH GHULAM SARWAR

ABAID UR REHMAN
ABDUL GHAFOOR

MUHAMMAD AMER NASEEM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM NASEEM

43 posts of Consultant Cardiologist (BS-18) in the
Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

DOMICILE

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

SARGODHA

M.B.DIN

RAJANPUR

LAYYAH

RAWALPINDI

RAWALPINDI

D.G. KHAN

RAWALPINDI

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

KHANEWAL
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43 posts of Consultant Cardiologist (BS-18) in the
Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

APP. NO. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

46900010 SALMA SAEED BAHAWALPUR
JAM HAZOOR BAKHSH

Note:- The result of nine (09) posts reserved for special zone quota have
been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of
Hon'’ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018
titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A
No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said
judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High
Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final
outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

ii) Three (03) (including 01 post reserved for special persons quota and
02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due
to non-availability of suitable candidates.

iii) Seven female candidates are available against the six (06) posts
reserved for women quota for above said posts. Six (06) female
candidates were selected against open merit and one (01) female
candidate selected against women quota. Therefore, as per
notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, five
(05) posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved
and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 17-09-2019
CASE NO. 30-RK-2019

Page 3 of 3



