

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT CARDIOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.**

APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
46900051	JAVERIA HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN KHANLIGHARI	D.G. KHAN	
46900036	SALMAN KHALID ABDUL KHALID	LAHORE	
46900054	SHOAIB MUHAMMAD DANIYAL RANA MUHAMMAD DANIYAL	BHAKKAR	
46900011	MUHAMMAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD SHREEF	LAYYAH	
46900048	SULTAN MAHMOOD KATHIA TARIQ MAHMOOD KATHIA	T.T. SINGH	
46900028	REHAN UL HAQ FAIZAN UL HAQ	M. GARH	
46900052	AHMAD BILAL SANA SANAULLAH	JHANG	
46900026	ZAFAR IQBAL MUHAMMAD HABIB	SAHIWAL	
46900033	MOHSEN RAZA BASHIR AHMAD	M.B.DIN	
46900038	ZOHAIB SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	R.Y. KHAN	
46900020	MUHAMMAD SHOAIB AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR	HAFIZABAD	
46900031	MUHAMMAD AMJAD SHAFIQUE NAZIR AHMAD	CHAKWAL	

From Pre-page

43 posts of Consultant Cardiologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
46900027	DR. OMER ASLAM MIAN MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SHEIKHUPURA
46900029	TEHSEEN JAVED SHAIKH JAVED UMAR	LAHORE
46900002	NIDA TASNEEM AKBAR MUHAMMAD AKBAR CHUGHTAI	LAHORE
46900016	IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN SHABIR HUSSAIN	LAHORE
46900004	FARAZ SAEED RANA SAEED IQBAL	GUJRANWALA
46900024	MUHAMMAD ZAFARULLAH MUHAMMAD SULEMAN	JHANG
46900045	ADNAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	SARGODHA
46900023	SAFEER HUSSAIN GONDAL YAR MUHAMMAD	M.B.DIN
46900034	SAIMA KANWAL MUHAMMAD ASLAM	RAJANPUR
46900035	UMAIR ABID ABID HUSSAIN	LAYYAH
46900025	FARHINA RAUF RAUF AHMED ABBASI	RAWALPINDI
46900003	MUHAMMAD BINYAMIN MUHAMMAD YAQUB	RAWALPINDI
46900053	MUHAMMAD MASOOD GHAURI MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ KHAN	D.G. KHAN
46900043	FARHEEN BABAR ALAUDDIN BABAR	RAWALPINDI
46900015	BURHAN AKHTAR AKHTAR HUSSAIN AKHTAR	M. GARH
46900005	SHOAIB SARWAR SHEIKH GHULAM SARWAR	GUJRANWALA
46900044	ABAID UR REHMAN ABDUL GHAFOOR	M. GARH
46900001	MUHAMMAD AMER NASEEM MUHAMMAD ASLAM NASEEM	KHANEWAL

From Pre-page

43 posts of Consultant Cardiologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary and Secondary Healthcare Department

APP. NO. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

46900010 SALMA SAEED BAHAWALPUR

JAM HAZOOR BAKHSH

Note:-

The result of nine (09) posts reserved for special zone quota have been withheld by PPSC due to judgment dated 11-06-2019 of Hon'ble Lahore High Court, Lahore in writ petition No. 257665/2018 titled as Dr. Shahbaz Mujtaba Ghauri vs ppsc etc. However, an I.C.A No. 39525/2019 filed by Dr. Anees ur Rehman against the said judgment is pending adjudication in Division Bench of Lahore High Court, Lahore. The said result will be announced after the final outcome of the aforementioned I.C.A.

- Three (03) (including 01 post reserved for special persons quota and 02 posts reserved for minorities quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
- Seven female candidates are available against the six (06) posts reserved for women quota for above said posts. Six (06) female candidates were selected against open merit and one (01) female candidate selected against women quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, **five** (05) posts reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 17-09-2019 <u>CASE NO.</u> 30-RK-2019